
661 Edgeware
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Edgeware Rd 8.00am 8.10am
Lake Terrace Rd 8.10am 8.20am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
Lake Terrace Rd 3.20pm 2.55pm
Edgeware Rd 3.30pm 3.05pm
Bus Interchange 3.40pm 3.15pm

660 Redwood 
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Main North Rd / Sturrocks Rd 7.50am 8.00am
Innes Rd 8.05am 8.15am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
Innes Rd 3.25pm 3.00pm
Main North Rd / Sturrocks Rd 3.40pm 3.15pm

660 Redwood
661 Edgeware
662 Richmond 
663 Linwood

664 Lyttelton
665 Sumner
666 Redcliffs
667 Southshore

668 Spencerville
669 Queenspark
724 Rangiora

662 Richmond
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Fitzgerald Ave 7.55am 8.10am
The Palms 8.05am 8.20am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
The Palms 3.20pm 2.55pm
Fitzgerald Ave 3.30pm 3.05pm

663 Linwood
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Eastgate Shopping Centre 8.00am 8.10am
Gayhurst Rd (near Coopers Rd) 8.10am 8.20am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
Gayhurst Rd (near Coopers Rd) 3.20pm 3.05pm
Eastgate Shopping Centre 3.40pm 3.15pm

664 Lyttelton
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Lyttelton (Dublin St) 7.30am 7.40am
Heathcote 7.36am 7.46am
Opawa Rd (near Brougham St) 7.46am 7.56am
Eastgate Shopping Centre 7.56am 8.06am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
Eastgate Shopping Centre 3.25pm 3.00pm
Opawa Rd (near Brougham St) 3.35pm 3.10pm
Heathcote 3.45pm 3.20pm
Lyttelton (Norwich Quay) 3.55pm 3.30pm

665 Sumner
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Sumner 7.35am 7.45am
Redcliffs 7.45am 7.55am
Ferrymead 7.50am 8.00am
Eastgate Shopping Centre 8.00am 8.10am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
Eastgate Shopping Centre 3.25pm 3.00pm
Ferrymead 3.35pm 3.10pm
Redcliffs 3.40pm 3.15pm
Sumner 3.50pm 3.25pm
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665 Sumner
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Need help?

Give us a call on 366 88 55 
or visit metro.co.nz

666 Redcliffs
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Redcliffs (Main Rd) 7.45am 7.55am
Ferrymead 7.50am 8.00am
Eastgate Shopping Centre 8.00am 8.10am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

724 Rangiora 
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Ashley St (Rangiora) 7.00am 7.20am
Kippenberger Ave (Rangiora) 7.20am 7.40am
Woodend 7.25am 7.45am
Kaiapoi 7.35am 7.55am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

667 Southshore
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Rockinghorse Rd 7.55am 8.05am
Breezes Rd 8.03am 8.13am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

668 Spencerville 
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Spencerville 8.00am 8.10am
Prestons 8.05am 8.15am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

669 Queenspark
Morning Trip M/T/W/F Th
Bluestone Dr 7.50am 8.10am
Broadhaven Rd 8.00am 8.20am
AGHS & SBHS 8.20am 8.30am

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
Eastgate Shopping Centre 3.25pm 3.00pm
Ferrymead 3.35pm 3.10pm
Redcliffs (Main Rd) 3.45pm 3.20pm

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
Kaiapoi 3.40pm 3.15pm
Woodend 3.50pm 3.25pm
Kippenberger Ave (Rangiora) 3.55pm 3.30pm
Ashley St (Rangiora) 4.20pm 3.55pm

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
Breezes Rd 3.25pm 3.00pm
Rockinghorse Rd 3.35pm 3.10pm

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
Prestons 3.25pm 3.00pm
Spencerville 3.30pm 3.05pm

Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
AGHS & SBHS 3.10pm 2.45pm
Broadhaven Rd 3.20pm 2.55pm
Bluestone Dr 3.30pm 3.05pm

Avonside Girls’ High School  
and Shirley Boys’ High School

Timetable starts
Tuesday 

1 February 2022

Zone 1 & 2 
fares apply to  

this service



669

668724

660

661

662 663 664 665
666

667

Rot
he

sa
y Rd

Travis Rd

Ba
ss

et
t S

t

M
arshlands R

dH
ills R

d

Edgeware Rd

N Avon Rd

Briggs Rd

Innes R
d

Cranford St

M
ai

n 
N

or
th

 R
d

M
arshlands R

d

Te K
orari S

t

A
vo

nd
al

e 
R

d

In
w

oo
ds

 R
d

B
ow

er
 A

ve

Beach Rd

Wain
oni R

d

Pages R
d

Breezes Rd

AGHS & SBHS

A
nzac D

r

G
ayhurst R

dN
 P

ar
ad

e

New Bright
on

 R
d

Lake Terrace Rd

Mairehau
 Rd

B
urw

ood R
d

B
urw

ood R
d

B
roadhaven Ave

Prestons Rd
Alpine View

P
Robin Tait Dr

Frosts
Rd

3232A

30

Robin
Tait D

r

T ravis Rd

An
za

c
D

r

F rosts
Rd

158 160

71

78

80

86

Bo
w

er
Av

e

Mark Tre ers Dr

Ascot Ave

193

262

264

268

285

287

292

291

294

293

296

300

302

303
304

306

307 308

309
310

31136
38

40
42

43

44

45

46

47

47

48

49

4

50
52

53

54

5555

56

57A57

58

59

60

61

62
64

6565
67

69

6

71
73

75
77

79
81

84

85

86
88

1/89

8

90

91
93

95

61

83

83A

314

1/66

65B

2/89

300A

P

P

Dick Tayler Dr Dic
k

Ta
yl

er
D

r

B o
w

er
Av

e

Bo
w

er
Av

e

M
ark

Tre
ers

D
r

S t
ad

ium
Ln

Ja
ni

e
Pa

r k
ho

us
e

Dr

M
arriotts Rd

Saltaire S t

162A162

1A

100

103

10
11

12

15

162B

164 168 170

186
188

190
192

19

1B

201 204

206

20

210

211

213

214
217

219

221

223
224225

225

227

227

228A
228

229 230

231A

232

233

233

234

235
238239

23

240243A

242

243

244
245

246
247

249

24

252

253

255

256B

257

258

259

26

270
272

274
276

283

28

1C

3

1D

5

6

7
8

94

98A

1/9

9

100

101

185 196

198

2526 280
282

286A

286 288 290 294

298

29
300 302 304 30830

33
34

37

38

41

42 44

45

47

48

52
56

57

5

62

64

64

65

66

67

68

68

69

70

71

72 72

74

75

76

76 79

7

81

2/841/84

87

89
90A

91

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
62

186A

82 84

67A

225B

78A
78B

78C
78D

21

216 2729

78

24

25

171

16

18

1/80

1/862/86

1/88

2/88

237 1/238A

2/238A

2/292

1/292

2/236

215A215C

1/82 2/82

2/9

Inverell P l

Pegasus
Ave

10 1114

15

16 17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

24

25
26

2627
28

296A

298

29 30

310A

31
32

33 34

35
36

37
3839

40
41 42

43

50

52

54

56

58

60

62

64

6
7

8
9

11

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

29

31

33

39

41

43

45

47
49

51

53

55

57

59

61

63

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

74

76

78

80

82

84
86

312B
310B 2/310B

1/122/12

W
oodgrove

Ave

M
arriotts Rd

Saltaire S t

10
11A

11A

11
12

12

147

148

149

14

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

15A
15

15

16

172

177
179

17

17

17

185

188

18A

18

190
192

195

197

198A

198

19A 19C

19

19

202

2021

21

22

23

23

256

25

26

2
31

33

33

35

35

36
37

37

39

3A 3

3

40
41

42

4

4

50 52

54

58

59

5A
5

5

65

67

6

72

75

78

79

7

7

81
83

85

87

8

8

9

26
28

30
32

34
36

42

49

50

51A

5456

57

59A

6163

82
89

90

92

93
95

97
99

115

119
123

128

129
131

135

136
138

139

143

144

154
156

158
160

161

162
164

165

166
168

170

19
21

21

23
24

24

25

25

26

26

27

27

28

28

29

29

2

30
31 32

34

36

38A
38

38

39

1/40

4041

4

103

107

109

10

12

14

1617 18
19 20

22

2

4

6
8

5

181

52A

12A

47
47A

7A7B

254254A
254C

40

19

98

24

1/46

5/46

3/46
4/46

2/46

5A

3/121

126

2/15
1/15

2/189

1/742/74

2/15A

2/40

B
ow

er
 A

ve

Dick Taylor Dr

TravisRd

B
lu

e 
G

um
 P

l

W
at

tle
 D

r

Avonside Girls High School
& Shirley Boys High School

660 Redwood
661 Edgeware
662 Richmond
663 Linwood

Travis Rd on-street 
bus bays

Bower Rd off-street 
bus bays

668 Spencerville
669 Queenspark
724 Rangiora

664 Lyttelton
665 Sumner
666 Redcliffs 
667 Southshore

Travis Rd off-street 
bus bays

Bus start point

Schools

Route Map66

662

664

665

666

667

668

669

724

661

663

660

PM only



Tunnel Road

D
ub

lin

Winchester

Norwich O
xf

or
d

662

663

665

666

667

664

661

664
Tunnel R

oad
To Lyttelton



Woodham Rd

Linwood Ave

Linwood Ave

Ferry Rd

Main Rd

Nayland St

He
ad

 S
t

Va
n 

As
ch

 S
t

Bu
ck

ley
s R

d

Al
dw

ins
 R

d

En
so

rs
 R

d

Brougham St

O
paw

a Rd

Port Hills Rd

Martindales

Br
id

le
 P

at
h 

Rd

Ha
rg

oo
d 

St

Wain
oni R

d

Pages Rd

Estuary R
d

R
ockinghorse R

d

G
ayhurst R

dN Avon Rd

Edgeware Rd

H
ills

 R
d

N
 P

ar
ad

e

Fi
tz

ge
ra

ld
 A

ve

Breezes Rd

Bus Interchange Bus start point

PM only

Route Map66

662

664

665

666

667

663

661



Aca
c

ia
 Ave

Enverton Dr

668

724

Bob Robertson D
r

Low
er Styx Rd

K
ippenberger A

ve

Ivory St
Percival St

Bush St

Johns R
d

O
xford R

d

W Belt 

Ashley St

K
ingsbury Ave

Rangiora W
oodend Rd

Main North Rd

William St

Main North RdMarshland Rd

To City

To Prestons





FA
R

E 

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

Bus start point

Route Map66

668

724


